
XXXVII INTERCAJAS DE AJEDREZ 

A CORUÑA 2017 

RONDA 5 

20-OCT-2017 

 

EMPAREJAMIENTO 5ª RONDA 

 

1 Olaverri, Jose Luis  KUTXA  [3.5] : Pijuan Herranz, Manel  CAM  [3.5] 

2 Garre Murcia, Pedro  CAM  [3.5] : Moreno Sanchez, Jose  GRANADA [3] 

3 Sarasola, Javier  KUTXA  [2.5] : Bazan Ramos, Antonio  SABADELL [2.5] 

4 Robledo Artagoitia, Pablo BBK  [2.5] : Santos Ramos, Carlos  SABADELL [2.5] 

5 Ramirez Lopez, Javier  BBK  [2] : Marin del Moral, Carlos GRANADA [2] 

6 Ramirez Jimena, Jose A. GRANADA [2] : Panadero, Manuel  EL MONTE [2] 

7 Fuentes Blazquez, Isidro CCM  [2] : Lazpita Lopez, Benjamin BBK  [2] 

8 Eceiza Mendizabal, Jokin KUTXA  [2] : Riaño Perales, Jose Manuel BBK  [2] 

9 Romero Orovio, Juan Carlos BBK  [2] : Tebar Gimenez, Jose Luis CAM  [2] 

10 Garcia Simo, Tomas  BBK  [2] : Martinez Morales, Antonio CCM  [2] 

11 Pomares, Joan  SABADELL [2] : Menoyo Alonso, Isabel BBK  [2] 

12 Gonzalez Navarro, Julian GRANADA [1.5] : Capdevilla, Albert  SABADELL [1] 

13 Riba Ferre, Eusebi  SABADELL [.5] : Ortiz Samaniego, Mikel BBK  [.5] 

14 Sanchez Pelach, Pedro SABADELL [.5] : Tabernero Portero, Angel CCM  [.5] 



RESULTADOS 5ª RONDA 

 

1 Olaverri, Jose Luis  KUTXA  [3.5] 0:1 Pijuan Herranz, Manel  CAM  [3.5] 

2 Garre Murcia, Pedro  CAM  [3.5] 1:0 Moreno Sanchez, Jose  GRANADA [3] 

3 Sarasola, Javier  KUTXA  [2.5] .5:.5 Bazan Ramos, Antonio  SABADELL [2.5] 

4 Robledo Artagoitia, Pablo BBK  [2.5] 0:1 Santos Ramos, Carlos  SABADELL [2.5] 

5 Ramirez Lopez, Javier  BBK  [2] .5:.5 Marin del Moral, Carlos  GRANADA [2] 

6 Ramirez Jimena, Jose A. GRANADA [2] 0:1 Panadero, Manuel  EL MONTE [2] 

7 Fuentes Blazquez, Isidro CCM  [2] 1:0 Lazpita Lopez, Benjamin BBK  [2] 

8 Eceiza Mendizabal, Jokin KUTXA  [2] 0:1 Riaño Perales, Jose Manuel BBK  [2] 

9 Romero Orovio, Juan Carlos BBK  [2] .5:.5 Tebar Gimenez, Jose Luis CAM  [2] 

10 Garcia Simo, Tomas  BBK  [2] .5:.5 Martinez Morales, Antonio CCM  [2] 

11 Pomares, Joan  SABADELL [2] 0:1 Menoyo Alonso, Isabel  BBK  [2] 

12 Gonzalez Navarro, Julian GRANADA [1.5] .5:.5 Capdevilla, Albert  SABADELL [1] 

13 Riba Ferre, Eusebi  SABADELL [.5] 1:0 Ortiz Samaniego, Mikel  BBK  [.5] 

14 Sanchez Pelach, Pedro SABADELL [.5] 0:1 Tabernero Portero, Angel CCM  [.5] 

 

  



CLASIFICACION TRAS 5ª RONDA 

       P B-1 B PR 

1-2 Garre Murcia, Pedro  2120  4.5 12.5 15.0 13.5 

 Pijuan Herranz, Manel  2220  4.5 12.0 14.0 12.5 

3-4 Olaverri, Jose Luis  2105  3.5 14.5 17.0 12.5 

 Santos Ramos, Carlos  2060  3.5 13.0 15.5 10.5 

5-11 Sarasola, Javier   2062  3 12.5 14.5 10.5 

 Bazan Ramos, Antonio  1970  3 12.5 14.5  9.5 

 Moreno Sanchez, Jose  2038  3 12.5 13.0 11.0 

 Panadero, Manuel  2014  3 11.0 13.0  8.5 

 Riaño Perales, Jose Manuel 1970  3 11.0 11.5  7.5 

 Menoyo Alonso, Isabel  1937  3 10.5 11.0 7.5 

 Fuentes Blazquez, Isidro 2010  3  9.0 10.5  7.0 

12-18 Robledo Artagoitia, Pablo 2025  2.5 12.5 14.0  9.0 

Garcia Simo, Tomas  1975  2.5 12.5 13.0  8.0 

Marin del Moral, Carlos  2005  2.5 12.0 14.0 8.0 

 Romero Orovio, Juan Carlos 1942  2.5 11.5 13.0  7.0 

 Martinez Morales, Antonio 1970  2.5 11.5 13.0  6.5 

 Ramirez Lopez, Javier  2030  2.5 11.0 12.5  8.5 

 Tebar Gimenez, Jose Luis 2000  2.5 10.5 12.0  8.0 

19-23 Ramirez Jimena, Jose Antonio 1910  2 13.5 16.0  8.0 

 Lazpita Lopez, Benjamin 1950  2 10.5 12.0 7.0 

 Eceiza Mendizabal, Jokin 2000  2 10.5 12.0 6.5 

 Gonzalez Navarro, Julian 1905  2  9.5 11.0 5.0 

 Pomares, Joan   1850  2  9.5 10.0 5.0 

24-26 Riba Ferre, Eusebi  1915  1.5  10.0 10.5 3.0 

 Capdevilla, Albert    1.5   9.0  9.5 4.5 

 Tabernero Portero, Angel 1928  1.5   8.5  9.0 3.5 

27-28 Sanchez Pelach, Pedro    0.5  10.0 10.5 1.0 

 Ortiz Samaniego, Mikel  1940  0.5   8.0  8.5 1.0 


